## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Transportation, Highways, and Public Works to Original House Bill No. 591 by Representative Terry Landry

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 3, change "permit" to "allow"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, at the end of line 9, delete the comma "," and delete "<u>if</u>" and insert "<u>that is</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 11, after "gas" delete the comma ","
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 1, line 14, after "by" change "that" to "the"